Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	S ONLY		
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
LaSalle Business Credit, LLC	Name: <u>Transact Technologies</u>		
	Incorporated Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🏬 Yes 💥 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	·		
🚅 Assignment 🖳 Merger	_		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 7 Laser Lane		
Other Release of Security Interest			
	City: Wallingford State: CT Zip: 06492		
Execution Date: 08/18/2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🍱 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	see attached		
Additional numbers at	lached? 🍇 Yes 💂 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5		
concerning document should be mailed:	7.7.46 (07.050.044)		
Shiela P. Klapatch	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 200		
luce of Address Bono & Bonowd TID	⊑ Enclosed		
Internal Address: <u>Pepe &amp; Hazard IIIP</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	9 Danceit agreement purchase		
Street Address: 225 Asylum St.	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 223 Asylum 50.	03-3355		
City: <u>Hartford</u> State: <u>CT</u> Zip: <u>06103</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing I	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy		
Is a true copy of the original document.	*11 PV1 -+1		
Shiela P. Klapatch	18 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 /		
Name of Person Signing	Signature // Date		
Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and documents; 4		

Meil documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Petents & Trademarks, 80x Assignments Washington, D.C., 20231

## SCHEDULE A

Application Or Patent No.	Issue or Filing Date	<u>Title</u>
5,000,069	03/19/91	Rotary Cutter
4,786,047	11/28/98	Document Presentor
6,234,696	05/22/01	Automatic Paper Loader for Printer
6,206,504	03/27/01	Method & Apparatus for Two-Color Inkjet POS Printing
6,196,655	12/03/99	Latch for an Ink Cartridge

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC., a Delaware limited liability company, as successor in interest to LaSalle Business Credit, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 135 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603, as agent for lenders, does hereby release and discharge a security interest granted to it by TRANSACT TECHNOLOGIES INCORPORATED, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 7 Laser Lane, Wallingford, Connecticut 06492, as to the patent property set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and recorded on June 4, 2001 in the patent assignment records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 011874, Frames 0844 et sequitur.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, LaSalle Business Credit, Inc., as agent for lenders, has caused this release to be executed this 18<sup>7,4</sup> day of 406057, 2003.

LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC. As successor in interest to LaSalle Business Credit, Inc and as Agent for Lenders

Atchail of Rurahul FVP

RSR/31465/12/543365v1 08/18/03-BOS/

## SCHEDULE A

Application Or Patent No.	Issue or Filing Date	Title
5,000,069	03/19/91	Rotary Cutter
4,786,047	11/28/98	Document Presentor
6,234,696	05/22/01	Automatic Paper Loader for Printer
6,206,504	03/27/01	Method & Apparatus for Two-Color Inkjet POS Printing
6,196,655	12/03/99	Latch for an Ink Cartridge

**RECORDED: 08/25/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 013907 FRAME: 0694